APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SRI RAM SCHOOL , NIZAMPET, HYD

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3630117

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57632

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SRI RAM SCHOOL, NIZAMPET, MEDCHAL - 500090
5 PRINCIPAL NAME KONNE SRIKANTH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC., B.Ed.,

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 57632@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8977044717

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER | pyoc e ivamechool infwp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY | ¢ontentinioads/2023/11/Annexure-1-.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://sriramschool in/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/03/DAYANAND-

APPLICABLE EDUCATIONAL-SOCIETY.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://sriramschool in/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT/UT | . ntentiuploads/2023/11/Annexure-3.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://stiramschool.in/wp-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE content/uploads/2023/11/Annexure-4.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://sriramschool.in/wp-
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2023/11/Annexure-5.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://sriramschool.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/03/fire-safty.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://sriramschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/Annexure-7-self-
certification_1.pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://sriramschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Drinking-WaterAnnexure-
8.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://sriramschool.infwp-

content/uploads/2025/03/FEE-2025-2026.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://sriramschool.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/SRI-RAM-SCHOOL-
CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https-/sriramschoolinwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/03/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://sriramschool.in/wp-
MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/03/Annexure-13_P.T.A.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://sriramschool.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/04/Grade-X-Result-1.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL KONNE SRIKANTH

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 42
PGT 0
TGT 22
PRT 14

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 30:01

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 95 95 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 3188
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 26 & 3000

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 1800
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QVjrQS8-eME
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF



THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

K. SEETHA

BINU RAI

KUSUMA

SUJATHA J

VASAM REDDY SRAVANTHI

J DHANALAKSHMI

V AP SARADA

MUDDAPU KRISHNA KUMARI

NARUMALA SOWJANYA

KV S NANNAPURNA

P SAILAJA

SAILAJA VANAM

P AMBIKA

NEHA SINGH

KAMESWARI U

S NEERAJA

GARUDA SARVANI

SEELAM UMA

GATEEM HARIPRIYA

L KALYANI

Y HYMAVATHI

VATTAM SRIVANI

KHAGESWAR BEHERA

GAJULA.KIRAN

D NAGAMMA

M APARNA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PET

TGT

PRT

M.A

M.A

M.A
graduation
B.SC B.ED
M.AM. ED
BA
DE.LED
B.Sc

BA

MA

M Sc
MSC

MA

MCA
B.SC.
M.SC.
M.Tech
B.A.

MCA
M.A,,
B.SC.,
B.A,
B.COM.,
B.COM.,

M.B.A.,



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

D LAVANYA

SNEHA SAHAY

E GEETHA

A SHILPA

M L K MOUNIKA

SANGEETA GUPTA

GADAMSETTI JYOTHSNA

PADMAJA PRATHIPATI

LAKSHMI NARASA PRASANTHI
ADIDI

KONNE SRIKANTH

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

B.Tech.,

M.B.A,,

M.A.,

B.SC.,

B.Tech.,

B.A,

B.SC.,

MSC

M.Sc.,

M.SC., MATHS



