

## APPENDIX -IX

### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SRI RAM SCHOOL , NIZAMPET, HYD
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630117
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57632
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SRI RAM SCHOOL, NIZAMPET, MEDCHAL - 500090
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KONNE SRIKANTH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC., B.Ed.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	57632@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8977044717

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/Annexure-1-.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/Annexure-1-.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/DAYANAND-EDUCATIONAL-SOCIETY.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/DAYANAND-EDUCATIONAL-SOCIETY.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/Annexure-3.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/Annexure-3.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/Annexure-4.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/Annexure-4.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/Annexure-5.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/11/Annexure-5.pdf</a>

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/fire-safty.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/fire-safty.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/Annexure-7-self-certification_1.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/Annexure-7-self-certification_1.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Drinking-WaterAnnexure-8.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Drinking-WaterAnnexure-8.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/FEE-2025-2026.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/FEE-2025-2026.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SRI-RAM-SCHOOL-CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SRI-RAM-SCHOOL-CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/SMC.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/SMC.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Annexure-13_P.T.A.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Annexure-13_P.T.A.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Grade-X-Result-1.pdf">https://sriramschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Grade-X-Result-1.pdf</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS

1	PRINCIPAL	KONNE SRIKANTH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	0
	TGT	22
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:01
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	95	95	100	

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	3188
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	26 & 3000
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 1800
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QVjrQS8-eME">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QVjrQS8-eME</a>

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	K. SEETHA	TGT	M.A
2	BINU RAI	TGT	M.A
3	KUSUMA	TGT	M.A
4	SUJATHA J	TGT	graduation
5	VASAM REDDY SRAVANTHI	TGT	B.SC B.ED
6	J DHANALAKSHMI	TGT	M.A M. ED
7	V A P SARADA	TGT	B A
8	MUDDAPU KRISHNA KUMARI	PRT	DE.LED
9	NARUMALA SOWJANYA	NTT	B.Sc
10	K V S N ANNAPURNA	PRT	B A
11	P SAILAJA	PRT	M A
12	SAILAJA VANAM	PRT	M Sc
13	P AMBIKA	TGT	MSC
14	NEHA SINGH	TGT	MA
15	KAMESWARI U	TGT	MCA
16	S NEERAJA	TGT	B.SC.
17	GARUDA SARVANI	TGT	M.SC.
18	SEELAM UMA	TGT	M.Tech
19	GATEEM HARIPRIYA	TGT	B.A.
20	L KALYANI	PRT	MCA
21	Y HYMAVATHI	TGT	M.A.,
22	VATTAM SRIVANI	PRT	B.SC.,
23	KHAGESWAR BEHERA	PET	B.A.,
24	GAJULA.KIRAN	PET	B.COM.,
25	D NAGAMMA	TGT	B.COM.,
26	M APARNA	PRT	M.B.A.,

27	D LAVANYA	TGT	B.Tech.,
28	SNEHA SAHAY	TGT	M.B.A.,
29	E GEETHA	NTT	M.A.,
30	A SHILPA	PRT	B.SC.,
31	M L K MOUNIKA	PRT	B.Tech.,
32	SANGEETA GUPTA	PRT	B.A.,
33	GADAMSETTI JYOTHSNA	PRT	B.SC.,
34	PADMAJA PRATHIPATI	TGT	MSC
35	LAKSHMI NARASA PRASANTHI ADIDI	TGT	M.Sc.,
36	KONNE SRIKANTH	PRINCIPAL	M.SC., MATHS